

## CITY OF LEAVENWORTH Project No. 2019-902 2019 Sanitary Sewer I & I Bid Tab Review September 25, 2019

All bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or the City Commission

	BASE BID										
				Engineer's Estimate		Linaweaver Construction		RMC		Lexeco, Inc.	
Iten	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,671.00	\$18,671.00		\$0.0
2	Temporary Erosion Control	LS	1	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,992.00	\$2,992.00		\$0.0
3	Seeding	LS	1	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,984.00	\$5,984.00		\$0.0
4	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,953.00	\$17,953.00		\$0.0
5	Removal of Existing Manhole	EA	6	1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,976.00	\$17,856.00		\$0.0
6	Trench Excavation & Backfill Unclassified	LF	1,443	200.00	\$288,600.00	\$180.00	\$259,740.00	\$176.00	\$253,968.00		\$0.0
7	8" Sanitary Sewer Installation, PVC, SDR-35	LF	1,443	40.00	\$57,720.00	\$20.00	\$28,860.00	\$148.00	\$213,564.00		\$0.0
8	Install 4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Standard	EA	6	5,750.00	\$34,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,673.50	\$52,041.00		\$0.0
9	Install 6' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Inside Drop	EA	1	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$12,401.50	\$12,401.50		\$0.0
10	Remove & Replace Asphalt Street Pavement	SY	258	100.00	\$25,800.00	\$85.00	\$21,930.00	\$23.00	\$5,934.00		\$0.0
11	Remove & Replace Asphalt Alley Pavement	SY	1,600	90.00	\$144,000.00	\$30.00	\$48,000.00	\$54.00	\$86,400.00		\$0.0
12	Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Drive (Alley Tie-Ins)	SY	36	100.00	\$3,600.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$116.00	\$4,176.00		\$0.0
13	Remove & Replace Gravel Drive	SY	16	10.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$108.00	\$1,728.00		\$0.0
14	Remove & Replace Fence	LF	30	25.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$54.00	\$1,620.00		\$0.0
15	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter	LF	60	40.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$49.00	\$2,940.00		\$0.0
16	Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Residential Drive Entrance	SY	37	165.00	\$6,105.00	\$75.00	\$2,775.00	\$231.50	\$8,565.50		\$0.0
17	Install 8" Concrete Commercial Drive Entrance	SY	79	170.00	\$13,430.00	\$100.00	\$7,900.00	\$159.00	\$12,561.00		
18	Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	22	150.00	\$3,300.00	\$45.00	\$990.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00		
19	Install ADA Ramp, Type A	EA	4	1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,017.00	\$4,068.00		
20	Remove Approximately 36" Diameter Tree	EA	2	6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,386.00	\$10,772.00		
	TOTAL - BASE BID		\$638,865.00		\$480,215.00		\$735,735.00		NO BID		

				Engineer's Estimate		Linaweaver Construction		RMC		Lexeco, Inc.	
ltem	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,174.00	\$10,174.00		\$0.00
2	Temporary Erosion Control	LS	1	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,795.00	\$1,795.00		\$0.00
3	Seeding	LS	1	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,992.00	\$2,992.00		\$0.00
4	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,934.00	\$9,934.00		\$0.00
5	Removal of Existing Manhole	EA	2	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,155.50	\$6,311.00		\$0.00
6	Trench Excavation & Backfill Unclassified	LF	653	200.00	\$130,600.00	\$205.00	\$133,865.00	\$174.50	\$113,948.50		\$0.00
7	8" Sanitary Sewer Installation, PVC, SDR-35	LF	653	40.00	\$26,120.00	\$20.00	\$13,060.00	\$148.00	\$96,644.00		\$0.00
8	Install 4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Standard	EA	2	5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,673.50	\$17,347.00		\$0.00
9	Install 6' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Inside Drop	EA	1	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$12,402.00	\$12,402.00		\$0.00
10	Remove & Replace Asphalt Street Pavement	SY	100	100.00	\$10,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00		\$0.00
11	Remove & Replace Asphalt Alley Pavement	SY	612	90.00	\$55,080.00	\$30.00	\$18,360.00	\$54.00	\$33,048.00		\$0.00
12	Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Drive (Alley Tie-Ins)	SY	7	100.00	\$700.00	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$116.00	\$812.00		
13	Remove & Replace Storm Pipe w/15" Aluminized CMP	LF	112	85.00	\$9,520.00	\$65.00	\$7,280.00	\$46.50	\$5,208.00		
14	Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Residential Drive Entrance	SY	25	165.00	\$4,125.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$116.00	\$2,900.00		
15	Install 8" Concrete Commercial Drive Entrance	SY	136	170.00	\$23,120.00	\$85.00	\$11,560.00	\$159.00	\$21,624.00		
16	Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	11	150.00	\$1,650.00	\$45.00	\$495.00	\$70.00	\$770.00		
17	Install ADA Ramp, Type A	EA	2	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,017.00	\$2,034.00		
	TOTAL - ALTERNATE 1 BID				\$296,415.00		\$235,620.00		\$340,243.50		NO BID

TOTAL - BASE BID + ALTERNATE 1 BID	\$935,280.00	\$715,835.00	\$1,075,978.50	NO BID